Hard part turning with CBN
2
Choose the right solution..............................................................................................2
Choose the right geometry............................................................................................6
Choose the right edge preparation................................................................................8
CoroTurn® TR..............................................................................................................10
Edge preparation guide...............................................................................................11
Additional insert families............................................................................................14

H Dimensions, mm, inch
CZC
MS APMX DMIN DMM LU Ordering code 70
15
RE WB WF LF OHX
04 0.20 1.7 4 6.0 CXS-04T098-10-1706R ✩ 0.1 1.05 0.70 27.2 9
.008 .067 .157 .236 .004 .041 .028 1.073 .354
0.20 2.2 4 9.0 CXS-04T098-10-2209R ✩ 0.1 1.55 0.95 27.2 12
.008 .087 .157 .354 .004 .061 .037 1.073 .472
0.20 2.7 4 10.0 CXS-04T098-15-2710R ✩ 0.2 2.05 1.20 27.3 13
.008 .106 .157 .394 .006 .081 .047 1.073 .512
0.20 3.2 4 15.0 CXS-04T098-15-3215R ✩ 0.2 2.55 1.45 32.3 18
.008 .126 .157 .591 .006 .100 .057 1.270 .709
0.20 3.7 4 15.0 CXS-04T098-15-3715R ✩ 0.2 3.05 1.70 32.2 18
.008 .146 .157 .591 .006 .120 .067 1.270 .709
0.30 4.2 4 10.0 CXS-04T098-15-4210R ✩ 0.2 3.45 1.95 27.3 13
.012 .165 .157 .394 .006 .136 .077 1.073 .512
0.30 4.2 4 15.0 CXS-04T098-15-4215R ✩ 0.2 3.45 1.95 32.3 18
.012 .165 .157 .591 .006 .136 .077 1.270 .709
0.30 4.2 4 20.0 CXS-04T098-15-4220R ✩ 0.2 3.45 1.95 37.3 23
.012 .165 .157 .787 .006 .136 .077 1.467 .906
0.30 4.2 4 25.0 CXS-04T098-15-4225R ✩ 0.2 3.45 1.95 43.3 28
.012 .165 .157 .984 .006 .136 .077 1.703 1.102
05 0.50 5.2 5 10.0 CXS-05T098-20-5210R ✩ 0.2 4.25 2.4 32.2 13
.020 .205 .197 .394 .008 .167 .096 1.270 .512
0.50 5.2 5 20.0 CXS-05T098-20-5220R ✩ 0.2 4.25 2.45 42.2 23
.020 .205 .197 .787 .008 .167 .096 1.663 .906
0.50 5.2 5 25.0 CXS-05T098-20-5225R ✩ 0.2 4.25 2.45 47.2 28
.020 .205 .197 .984 .008 .167 .096 1.860 1.102
0.50 5.2 5 30.0 CXS-05T098-20-5230R ✩ 0.2 4.25 2.45 57.2 33
.020 .205 .197 1.181 .008 .167 .096 2.254 1.299
06 0.50 6.2 6 15.0 CXS-06T098-20-6215R ✩ 0.2 5.25 2.95 37.2 18
.020 .244 .236 .591 .008 .207 .116 1.467 .709
0.50 6.2 6 20.0 CXS-06T098-20-6220R ✩ 0.2 5.25 2.95 42.2 23
.020 .244 .236 .787 .008 .207 .116 1.663 .906
0.50 6.2 6 25.0 CXS-06T098-20-6225R ✩ 0.2 5.25 2.95 47.2 28
.020 .244 .236 .984 .008 .207 .116 1.860 1.102
0.50 6.2 6 30.0 CXS-06T098-20-6230R ✩ 0.2 5.25 2.95 52.2 33
.020 .244 .236 1.181 .008 .207 .116 2.057 1.299
0.50 6.2 6 40.0 CXS-06T098-20-6240R ✩ 0.2 5.25 2.95 62.2 43
.020 .244 .236 1.575 .008 .207 .116 2.451 1.693
07 0.50 7.2 7 25.0 CXS-07T098-20-7225R ✩ 0.2 6.25 3.45 47.2 28
.020 .283 .276 .984 .008 .246 .136 1.860 1.102
0.50 7.2 7 30.0 CXS-07T098-20-7230R ✩ 0.2 6.25 3.45 52.2 33
.020 .283 .276 1.181 .008 .246 .136 2.057 1.299
0.50 7.2 7 40.0 CXS-07T098-20-7240R ✩ 0.2 6.25 3.45 62.2 43
.020 .283 .276 1.575 .008 .246 .136 2.451 1.693
0.50 7.2 7 50.0 CXS-07T098-20-7250R ✩ 0.2 6.25 3.45 72.2 53
.020 .283 .276 1.968 .008 .246 .136 2.844 2.087
For code key, see Turning tools catalog 2011 R = Right hand
Tolerances, metric Tolerances, inch
TSYC RETOLL RETOLU LLTOLL LLTOLU RETOLL" RETOLU" LLTOLL" LLTOLU"
CXS-xxT098..R/L -0.02 0.02 -0.02 0.02 -.0008 .0008 -.0008 .0008
LLTOLL, LLTOLU Tolerances LF
37
ENG_PHPT_2012P.fm  Page 18  Wednesday, October 24, 2012  1:54 PM
A 18
US US
U
S
CoroTurn®XS inserts
Grooving
Threading
H Dimensions, mm, inch
CZC
MS CDX DMIN DMM LU Ordering code 70
15
WB WF LF OHX CW
06 1.8 6.2 6.0 15.0 CXS-06G100-6215R ✩ 3.95 2.95 37.3 18 1.0
.071 .244 .236 .591 .156 .116 1.469 .709 .039
1.8 6.2 6.0 15.0 CXS-06G150-6215R ✩ 3.95 2.95 37.3 18 1.5

Grooving
Dimensions, mm, inch H
SSC CW CW" ANN AN RE RE" Ordering code 70
15
C
B
20
Lo
w
 f
ee
d
G 3.00 .118 7° 7° 0.20 .008 N123G1-0300-0002-GE ✩
3.18 .125 7° 7° 0.20 .008 N123G1-0318-0002-GE ✩
H 4.00 .157 7° 7° 0.20 .008 N123H1-0400-0002-GE ✩
4.70 .185 7° 7° 0.20 .008 N123H1-0470-0002-GE ✩
5.00 .197 7° 7° 0.20 .008 N123H1-0500-0002-GE ✩
J 6.00 .236 7° 7° 0.20 .008 N123J1-0600-0002-GE ✩
K 6.35 .250 7° 7° 0.20 .008 N123K1-0635-0002-GE ✩
L 8.00 .315 7° 7° 0.20 .008 N123L1-0800-0002-GE ✩
G 3.00 .118 7° 7° 0.40 .016 N123G1-030004S01025 ✩
H 4.00 .157 7° 7° 0.40 .016 N123H1-040004S01025 ✩
5.00 .197 7° 7° 0.40 .016 N123H1-050004S01025 ✩
J 6.00 .236 7° 7° 0.40 .016 N123J1-060004S01025 ✩
L 8.00 .315 7° 7° 0.80 .031 N123L1-080008S01025 ✩
N = Neutral
For code key, see Turning tools catalog 2011
Tolerances, metric Tolerances, inch
TSYC CWTOLL CWTOLU RETOLL RETOLU CWTOLL" CWTOLU" RETOLL" RETOLU"
N123x1..S -0.02 0.02 -0.05 0.05 -.0008 .0008 -.002 .002
39
R
L
N
20º
20º
7º
10º
ENG_PHPT_2012P.fm  Page 20  Wednesday, October 24, 2012  1:54 PM
A 20
US US
U
S
CoroCut®1- and 2-edge
Profiling
TSYC N123x1..S N/R/L123x1-RE
Dimensions, mm, inch H
SSC CW CW" ANN AN RE RE" APMX APMX" Ordering code 70
15
Lo
w
 f
ee
d
F 3.00 .118 7° 7° 1.50 .059 1.30 .051 N123F1-0300S01025 ✩
H 4.00 .157 7° 7° 2.00 .079 1.80 .071 N123H1-0400S01025 ✩
5.00 .197 7° 7° 2.50 .098 2.30 .091 N123H1-0500S01025 ✩
J 6.00 .236 7° 7° 3.00 .118 2.80 .110 N123J1-0600S01025 ✩
Dimensions, mm, inch H
SSC CW CW" ANN RE RE" CDX CDX" APMX APMX" Ordering code 70
15
C
B
20
Lo
w
 f
ee
d
H 2.00 .079 7° 1.00 .039 5.0 .197 0.80 .031 R/L123H1-0200-RE ✩
2.00 .079 7° 1.00 .039 5.0 .197 0.80 .031 N123H1-0200-RE ✩
F 3.00 .118 7° 1.50 .059 1.30 .051 N123F1-0300-RE ✩ ✩
3.18 .125 7° 1.59 .063 1.40 .055 N123F1-0318-RE ✩
H 4.00 .157 7° 2.00 .079 1.80 .071 N123H1-0400-RE ✩ ✩
5.00 .197 7° 2.50 .098 2.30 .091 N123H1-0500-RE ✩ ✩
J 6.00 .236 7° 3.00 .118 2.80 .110 N123J1-0600-RE ✩ ✩
6.35 .250 7° 3.18 .125 3.00 .118 N123J1-0635-RE ✩ ✩
L 8.00 .315 7° 4.00 .157 3.80 .150 N123L1-0800-RE ✩ ✩
For code key, see Turning tools catalog 2011 N = Neutral, R = Right hand, L = Left hand
Tolerances, metric Tolerances, inch
TSYC CWTOLL CWTOLU RETOLL RETOLU CWTOLL" CWTOLU" RETOLL" RETOLU"
N123x1..S -0.02 0.02 -0.01 0.01 -.0008 .0008 -.0004 .0004

H
Dimensions, mm, inch
SSC RE RE" CDX CDX" Ordering code 70
15
DMIN DMIN" WF WF" LF LF" CW CW"
07 0 0 2.8 .110 MB-07G100-00-11R ✩ 11.00 .433 6.8 .268 3.9 .154 1.0 .039
0 0 2.8 .110 MB-07G150-00-11R ✩ 11.00 .433 6.8 .268 3.9 .154 1.5 .059
R = Right hand
H
Dimensions, mm, inch
SSC RE RE" APMX APMX" KAPR Ordering code 70
15
DMIN DMIN" WF WF" LF LF"
07 0.20 .008 1.80 .071 93° MB-07T093-02-10R ✩ 10.00 .394 5.6 .220 3.9 .154
R = Right hand
H
Dimensions, mm, inch
SSC CDX CDX" CF CF" TP Ordering code 70
15
DMIN DMIN" WF WF" LF LF" LPR LPR"
07 0.5 .021 0.12 .005 1.0 MB-07TH100MM-10R ✩ 10.00 .394 5.8 .228 3.2 .126 3.8 .150
0.8 .032 0.18 .007 1.5 MB-07TH150MM-10R ✩ 10.00 .394 5.8 .228 3.0 .118 3.8 .150
For code key, see Turning tools catalog 2011 R = Right hand
Tolerances, metric Tolerances, inch
TSYC CWTOLL CWTOLU RETOLL RETOLU LLTOLL LLTOLU CWTOLL" CWTOLU" RETOLL" RETOLU" LLTOLL" LLTOLU"
MB..G -0 0.05 -0.02 0.02 -0 .002 -.0008 .0008
MB..T093 -0.02 0.02 -0.02 0.02 -.0008 .0008 -.0008 .0008
MB-xxTH..MM..R/L -0.02 0.02 -.0008 .0008
LLTOLL, LLTOLU Tolerances LF
41
ENG_PHPT_2012P.fm  Page 22  Wednesday, October 24, 2012  1:54 PM
A 22
US US
U
S
CoroThread® 266
V-profile 60° Non-topping
Threading
External
Internal
TSYC 266R/LG..VM..A 266R/LL..VM..A
H Dimensions, mm, inch
TPN TPX TPIN TPIX Ordering code 70
15
HA HB RE IC D1 S
16 3/8 1.0 2.0 12 24 266RG-16VM01A001EE ✩ 1.68 0.14 0.13 9.53 4.4 3.97
.066 .006 .005 .375 .173 .156
16 3/8 1.5 3.0 8 16 266RG-16VM01A002EE ✩ 2.64 0.20 0.20 9.53 4.4 3.97
.104 .008 .008 .375 .173 .156
H Dimensions, mm, inch
TPN TPX TPIN TPIX Ordering code 70
15
HA HB RE IC D1 S
16 3/8 1.5 3.0 8 16 266RL-16VM01A002EE ✩ 2.54 0.09 0.09 9.52 4.4 3.97
.100 .004 .004 .375 .173 .156
For code key, see Turning tools catalog 2011 266R = Right hand
42
ENG_PHPT_2012P.fm  Page 23  Wednesday, October 24, 2012  1:54 PM